1 DTS0146 OZ Optics reserves the right to change any specifications without prior notice. 19 January 2017
MOTOR DRIVEN ADJUSTABLE POLARIZATION INSENSITIVE
VARIABLE BANDWIDTH TUNABLE FILTERS
Features
• 45 nm tunable wavelength range
• 1 to 18 nm continuously adjustable bandwidth
• Independently tunable both wavelength and bandwidth
• Flat-top filter shape

Hirose 16-pin connector
4
Ordering Example for Standard Parts
A customer wants a motorized variable bandwidth tunable filter to filter ASE light noise from transmitted advanced modulation format
light signals, in order to test their characteristics at different DWDM channel frequencies. Those different modulation format signals
have different spectral bandwidths and spectral shapes that are dependent on the modulation formats. The transmitted signal light is
tapped out from the monitoring port with FC/PC receptacles and the wavelength regions of interest for the signals under test (SUT) are
throughout the C-band. The transmitted light signals are polarized with random states of polarization (SOPs), and have different spec-
tral bandwidths. Therefore, the filter required for the test should be polarization insensitive with an adjustable filter bandwidth, tunable
across the entire C-band.
With this filter connected to the monitoring fiber from the DWDM network, the ASE noise light level can be reduced to a minimum for any
spectral bandwidth signals without decreasing the signal intensity, i.e. to achieve a best OSNR for the transmitted light signals.
These requirements can be met with the part identified below:
Bar Code Part Number Description
New BTF-100-11-1525/1565-9/125-
S-60-3S3S-1-1-1/18-MC/RS232
Motorized polarization insensitive variable bandwidth tunable filter for 1525–1565 nm with 1 meter
long, 1mm OD jacketed 9/125 SM fiber pigtails, 60dB return loss, super FC/PC connectors, and
1–18 nm variable FWHM Fabry Perot filter with built-in microcontroller with RS-232 interface.
Ordering Information for Custom Parts
OZ Optics welcomes the opportunity to provide custom designed products to meet your application needs. As with most manufacturers,
customized products do take additional effort so please expect some differences in the pricing compared to our standard parts list. In
particular, we will need additional time to prepare a comprehensive quotation, and lead times will be longer than normal. In most cases
non-recurring engineering (NRE) charges, lot charges, and a 1 piece minimum order will be necessary. These points will be carefully
explained in your quotation, so your decision will be as well informed as possible. We strongly recommend buying our standard products.
Questionnaire for Custom Parts
1. What operation wavelength range are you interested in?
2. What variable bandwidth range do you require?
3. What type of fiber is being used? Singlemode or PM fiber?
4. Are you using a polarized or randomly polarized light source?
5. What return losses are acceptable in your system?
6. What connector types are you using?
7. What fiber length and jacket diameter do you need?
8. Manual version or motorized version with built-in microcontroller?
Part Number BTF-100-11-W-a/b-F-LB-XY-JD-L-BW-MC/I
W =  Wavelength range in nanometers:
Example: 1525/1565 for between
1525 and 1565 nm
a/b =   Fiber core/cladding sizes in microns:
9/125 for 1300/1550 nm Corning
SMF28 fiber
8/125 for 1550 nm PANDA style
PM fiber
F =  Fiber type:
S=Singlemode
P=Polarization Maintaining
LB = Backreflection level: 40 dB for
singlemode or PM fibers only.
(60 dB for 1290 to 1620 nm
wavelength ranges only)
I = Computer Interface
RS232 for RS232, IIC for IIC,
SPI for SPI
BW = FWHM filter bandwidth range
in nm. 1/18 is standard. For other
bandwidth requirements, contact
OZ Optics.
L = Fiber length in meters
JD = Fiber Jacket type:
1=900 micron OD hytrel jacket
3=3mm OD Kevlar reinforced
PVC cable
X,Y = Input & Output Connector codes:
3S=Super NTT-FC/PC
3U=Ultra NTT-FC/PC
3A=Angled NTT-FC/PC
8=AT&T-ST
SC=SC
SCA=Angled SC
LC=LC
LCA=Angled LC
MU=MU
X=No Connector
5
Ordering Example for Custom Parts
A customer wants to reduce the ASE light noise for transmitted signals using different spectral bandwidths, tuning the transmitted light
wavelength between the C and L bands, (1550 to 1600 nm), and adjusting the transmitted light spectral linewidth from 1 nm to 18 nm.
A custom version of the motorized variable bandwidth tunable filter will meet this requirement, as shown below:
Bar Code Part Number Description
New BTF-100-11-1550/1600-9/125-
S-60-3S3S-1-1-1/18-MC/RS232
Motorized polarization insensitive variable bandwidth tunable filter for 1550–1600 nm with 1 meter
long, 1mm OD jacketed 9/125 SM fiber pigtails, 60dB return loss, super FC/PC connectors, and
1–18 nm variable FWHM Fabry Perot filter with built-in microcontroller with RS-232 interface.
Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs)
Q:  What is the filter bandwidth?